DAC0830/DAC0832
8-Bit µP Compatible, Double-Buffered D to A Converters
General Description
The DAC0830 is an advanced CMOS/Si-Cr 8-bit multiplying
DAC designed to interface directly with the 8080, 8048,
8085, Z80®, and other popular microprocessors. A deposited
silicon-chromium R-2R resistor ladder network divides the
reference current and provides the circuit with excellent

• Output time constant is directly proportional to the DAC input code and capacitor C
• Input voltage must be positive (See section 2.7)
Ordering Information
Temperature Range 0˚C to +70˚ −40˚C to +85˚C −55˚C to +125˚C
Non
0.05%
FSR
DAC0830LCN DAC0830LCWM DAC0830LCV DAC0830LCJ DAC0830LJ
Linearity 0.1% FSR DAC0831LCN
0.2% FSR DAC0832LCN DAC0832LCWM DAC0832LCV DAC0832LCJ DAC0832LJ
Package Outline N20A — Molded
DIP
M20B Small Outline V20A Chip Carrier J20A — Ceramic DIP
D
A
C
0830/D
A
C
0832
25
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
Ceramic Dual-In-Line Package (J)
Order Number DAC0830LCJ,
DAC0830LJ, DAC0832LJ or DAC0832LCJ
NS Package Number J20A
D
A
C
08
30
/D
A
C
08
32
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
Molded Small Outline Package (M)
Order Number DAC0830LCWM
or DAC0832LCWM
NS Package Number M20B
Molded Dual-In-Line Package (N)
Order Number DAC0830LCN,
or DAC0832LCN
NS Package Number N20A
D
A
C
0830/D
A
C
0832
27
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
Molded Chip Carrier (V)
Order Number DAC0830LCV
or DAC0832LCV
NS Package Number V20A
D
A
C